

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : **SBR.23/2013**

Complainant/ appellant : Shri Dilip Raut

Respondent : BDO, Charaideu

Date of hearing : 28-9-2015

Complaint/ Second : Shri H.S. Das, IAS (Retd)

appeal heard by Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER

The complainant Sri Dilip Raut and the public authority to be represented by the SPIO of the office of BDO, Paschim Abhayapur Development Block, Charaideo both are absent without information. Hence it could not be ascertained whether the concerned public authority has, in the meanwhile furnished the sought for information to the petitioner/ complainant.

Fix 15-10-2015 at 11.00 A.M to give one more opportunity to the complainant and the SPIO of being heard.

(H. S. Das) Assam State Chief Information Commissioner, Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Secretary & Registrar
Assam State Information Commission

Memo No- SBR.23/2013 /- A

Dtd. 28 -9-2015

Copy to:,

- 1. SPIO in the office of BDO, Charaideo Development Block , Sibsagarh for information and necessary action.
- 2. Shri Dilip Raut, Lachit Nagar, Ward No. 3,P.O- Sonari District, Sibsagar, for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5 Office File.

Secretary & Registrar
Assam State Information Commission